
Quick Reference Program Guide (for existing clients and service providers)

Howard Center  |  Help is Here  |  www.howardcenter.org  |  102 S. Winooski Avenue, Burlington, VT 05401 | 802-488-6900

Howard Center Telephone Directory

PROGRAMS SERVING CHITTENDEN COUNTY

ACT 1 (operations currently suspended) 802-488-6425

Adult Crisis Stabilization 802-488-6411

Bridge (operations currently suspended)  802-488-6425

Career Connections 802-488-6035

Outpatient Services
• Pine Street Counseling Services 802-488-6100

• Pine Street Spoke Program 802-488-7385

• Outpatient Services at 1138 Pine St. 802-488-6600

• Northern Vermont Outpatient  
and Spoke Services for Franklin/ 
Grand Isle Counties 802-524-7265

Chittenden Clinic 802-488-6450

Community Outreach Program,  
serving Colchester, Essex, Hinesburg, 
Milton, Richmond, Shelburne, South 
Burlington, Williston, Winooski

802-488-7778

First Call for Chittenden County 802-488-7777

Jarrett House 802-488-6604

JOBS 802-488-6635

Mental Health Urgent Care 802-488-6482

Project Hire 802-488-6555

Safe Recovery 802-488-6067

Street Outreach Program,  
serving Burlington

802-488-7013

THERAPEUTIC SCHOOLS IN CHITTENDEN COUNTY

Baird School 802-488-6803

Jean Garvin School 802-488-6767

MAIN SITES

Administrative Office: 
102 South Winooski Avenue, Burlington

802-488-6900

Client Services
• 1138 Pine Street, Burlington 802-488-6600

• 300 Flynn Avenue, Burlington 802-488-6200

• 102 S. Winooski Avenue, Burlington 802-488-6500

We help people and communities thrive 
by providing supports and services to 
address mental health, substance use, 
and developmental needs.

NEW client?
Have a question?

 
ACCESS AND INTAKE:

802-488-6000

If you are in crisis, 
please call FIRST CALL 
FOR CHITTENDEN 
COUNTY at   
802-488-7777.

0
7

-1
4

-2
0

2
5


