Howard Center Telephone Directory



NEW client? Have a question?

ACCESS AND INTAKE: 802-488-6000



If you are in crisis, please call FIRST CALL FOR CHITTENDEN COUNTY at 802-488-7777.

Quick Reference Program Guide (for existing clients and service providers)

PROGRAMS SERVING CHITTENDEN COUNTY		
ACT 1 (operations currently suspended)	802-488-6425	
Adult Crisis Stabilization	802-488-6411	
Bridge (operations currently suspended)	802-488-6425	
Career Connections	802-488-6035	
Outpatient Services • Pine Street Counseling Services	802-488-6100	
Pine Street Spoke Program	802-488-7385	
Outpatient Services at 1138 Pine St.	802-488-6600	
 Northern Vermont Outpatient and Spoke Services for Franklin/ Grand Isle Counties 	802-524-7265	
Chittenden Clinic	802-488-6450	
Community Outreach Program, serving Colchester, Essex, Hinesburg, Milton, Richmond, Shelburne, South Burlington, Williston, Winooski	802-488-7778	
First Call for Chittenden County	802-488-7777	
Jarrett House	802-488-6604	
JOBS	802-488-6635	
Mental Health Urgent Care	802-488-6482	
Project Hire	802-488-6555	
Safe Recovery	802-488-6067	
Street Outreach Program, serving Burlington	802-488-7013	

THERAPEUTIC SCHOOLS IN CHITTENDEN COUNTY	
Baird School	802-488-6803
Jean Garvin School	802-488-6767

MAIN SITES	
Administrative Office: 102 South Winooski Avenue, Burlington	802-488-6900
Client Services • 1138 Pine Street, Burlington	802-488-6600
· 300 Flynn Avenue, Burlington	802-488-6200
• 102 S. Winooski Avenue, Burlington	802-488-6500



We help people and communities thrive by providing supports and services to address mental health, substance use, and developmental needs.



